
1 | P a g e  
 

No. CWC RO-GHY0TECH/45/2020-Technical_GHY                  Dtd: 13.12.2024 

 

CORRIGENDUM 
 

Following specifications and terms and conditions under Annexure-II and date and time of 

acceptance and opening of Tender supersede all existing specifications and terms and 

conditions under Annexure-II and date and time of acceptance and opening of Tender given in 

the LTI No. CWC RO-GHY0TECH/45/2020-Technical_GHY dtd: 29.11.2024. Prospective 

bidders are advised to bid as per following Terms and Conditions: 

ANNEXURE-II 

SPECIFICATIONS AND TERMS & CONDITIONS 

          

1. DESCRIPTION OF 

STORE 

Bamboo Mat for warehousing purpose to be used as dunnage. 

2. QUANTITY 10,000 Nos. 

 

3. 

SPECIFICATION Best quality Bamboo Mats of rectangular in shape of 1.524 meters 

X 0.914 meters (5’x3’) size with tolerance limit of +15.24 cms (6’’) 

and – 2.54 cms (1’’) in length and breath. The mats shall be made 

from best quality strips which are generally free from any insect 

attack, fungal attack, broken knot etc. The mats shall be flexible 
and sufficiently strong. 

4. WEAVING  The mats shall be closely woven with minimal inter strip spaces as 

per type sample. The free edges of all strips/leaves should be 

properly tucked in. 

5. PACKING The mats shall be bundled in multiple of 10 or 20 pcs./bundle as 

per easy accountability and handling. 

6. GUARANTEE The product shall be guaranteed against any deterioration in 

quality for a period of six months from the date of manufacture. 

7. RISK PURCHASE In the event of failure to supply the stores as per specifications, 
risk purchase at short notice would be made without prejudice to 

other rights of Central Warehousing Corporation under the terms 

& conditions of the contract. 

 

8. PAYMENT Full payment shall be made on receipt of material at the 

destination against submission of pre-receipted original bill (in 

duplicate) along with proof of receipt and inspection note. In case 

the material is found defective at destinations, the same will be 

replaced by you free of cost. The claim for shortages/ loss, if any, 

will also be settled directly by you with the insurance company for 

which the consignees will furnish the requisite information. The 

material dispatched should be insured in favour of Central 

Warehousing Corporation, against each consignment. 

Note: CWC is utilizing e-payment system for 3rd party 

payment. It is requested that following information/ 

particulars may please be submitted along with the bill :- 

1. Goods and Services Tax Number (GSTIN): 

2. Permanent Account No. (PAN) : 

3. Bank Account No. Of The Firm/Co. : 

4. Name & Address Of The Bank & Branch: 

https://eofficecwc.com/eFile/?x=HpPIAaoZn348w0MPqAEabFPFLVuZwCN6
https://eofficecwc.com/eFile/?x=HpPIAaoZn348w0MPqAEabFPFLVuZwCN6


2 | P a g e  
 

5. IFSC Code No. Of The Branch : 

In addition of the above, the following information may also be 

submitted with the bills: 

You should raise invoice indicating therein clearly “Original for 

buyers and tax/retail invoice with printed serial number”. 

 

9. INSPECTION Pre purchase Inspection of the stock will be carried out by the 

Corporation and the payment to the supplier will be released only 

after the confirmation of receipt of consignment in good condition. 
 

10. ARBITRATION In the event of any dispute arising out of supply against the 

supply orders the decision of the Regional Manager, RO, Guwahati 

of this Corporation, which includes a reference to arbitration, shall 
be final and binding on both parties. 

11. SAMPLE A sample piece of the bamboo mat should be sent to address 

of Tenderee in order to assess the quality of the product 
before opening of Bid. Tender without requisite sample before 

or on Bid opening date would be treated as incomplete and 

out rightly rejected. 

12 VISUAL 

REPRESENTATION 

 

 
 
Date & Time of acceptance of Tender: 29.11.2024 to 21.12.2024 upto 15.00 hrs. 

Date and time of opening of Tender: 21.12.2024 on 15:30 hrs. 

 

 
 
 
 
 

HOD (Tech.) 
For Regional Manager, 

CWC, RO, Guwahati 


		2024-12-13T16:36:19+0530
	TANMOY BHATTACHARYYA




